OF \$40.00 51525

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Systems & Electronics Inc.	05/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Evans Lane
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5152545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09813970-1291

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_DRS_Sustainment#page1.tif source=Name_Change_DRS_Sustainment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0751



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYSTEMS & ELECTRONICS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYSTEMS & ELECTRONICS INC." TO "DRS SUSTAINMENT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0949121 8100 060431900 Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4729199

DATE: 05-08-06

PATENT

REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0752

P02

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:07 FM 05/08/2006 FILED 04:07 FM 05/08/2006 SRV 060431900 - 0949121 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SYSTEMS & ELECTRONICS, INC.

As authorized by Sections 242 and 103 of the Delaware General Corporation

Law, the undersigned, being the duly authorized officers of the above corporation, hereby

amend the Certificate of Incorporation thereof as follows:

Article PIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

Article FIRST. The name of the corporation is

DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc.

The foregoing amendment has been adopted by the unanimous vote of the board of directors and the affirmative vote of the sole shareholder of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been signed this 1st day of May 2006.

ATTEST:

Nina Laserson Dunn

Secretary

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

Thomas G. Comwell

President

Incorp does/Cert of Amendment to change corp name

PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0753